WENMM-1595 (05/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE US.S Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE US.S Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102016560	
Tab settings → → →	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Medcare Products, Inc. 1-25-02	Name: US Sling Depot, Inc
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 4797 Four Seasons Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Chot Addiss. 4707 Four Goddono 5770
Other	
	City: Eagan State: MN Zip: 55122_
Execution Date: December 19, 2001	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,892,180 and 6,201,195
Additional number(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 2
Name: Charles J. Meyer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
	☑ Enclosed
Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
& McNett	8. Deposit account number:
	'
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument	23-3030
Circle, Suite 3700	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204-5137	
Ony. maintapone States, maintage Esp. 1000 1 0101	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE .	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Charles J. Meyer	January 3, 2002 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature /
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/11/2002 GTON11 00000075 5892180

01\FC:581

80.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 012559 FRAME: 0721

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Medcare Products, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a business address at 1436 East Cliff Road, Burnsville, MN 55337, hereafter referred to as Assignor, is the present owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain inventions and patents in a PATIENT HOIST AND SCALE as identified and claimed in United States Patent Nos. 5,892,180 and 6,201,195, issued on April 6, 1999 and March 13, 2001 respectively (the "Patent Properties"); and,

WHEREAS, US Sling Depot, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of a Minnesota, having a principal place of business at 4797 Four Seasons Drive, Eagan, MN 55122, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Patent Properties, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignor hereby contributes, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest Assignor has in, to and under the Patent Property, including the underlying inventions therein and all applications thereon and arising therefrom in the United States and foreign countries, including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and abandoned applications thereof, and all patents issued and obtained therefor and thereon in the United States and foreign countries, including all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and further including all rights to sue for and to recover injunctive and other relief for past and future infringements thereof and to otherwise stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto. Assignor agrees to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives all papers, instruments or affidavits required to carry out and record this transfer and assignment of the Patent Properties to Assignee.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this ____ day of December 2001.

MEDCARE PRODUCTS, INC.

Title:

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF Je Suces

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

Appeared before me this 7 day of December 2001, Beach Smith of Medcare Products, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, who executed the foregoing assignment in my presence and who Sold Win

affirmed to me his authority to execute such assignment.

My Commission Expires (Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2005

> PATENT REEL: 012559 FRAME: 0722